



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 946 of 2026

Saddam

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Quasim Khan, Shams Uz Zaman
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Sunil Kumar Dubey

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Learned A.G.A. as well as learned counsel for the first informant pray for and are granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit. One week thereafter is granted to the learned counsel for the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 2nd April, 2026.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

February 24, 2026

Deepak/